

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

Housing Authority of San Angelo 2024 Housing Choice Voucher Administrative Plan and 2024 Homeownership Program Administrative Plan

The Housing Authority of San Angelo (HASA) has made available the Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Administrative Plan and the Homeownership Program (HOP) Administrative Plan to receive public comment. This comment period is open and intended for HCV participants, the Resident Advisory Board (RAB), and the general public and will end at 9:00 AM on 09/23/2024.

Beginning August 8, 2024, all documents for public comment are on display during business hours at the HASA office, 420 E. 28<sup>th</sup> St and anytime on HASA's website <u>www.sanangelopha.com</u>, until September 23, 2024.

Posted on 08/08/2024: HASA Website <u>www.sanangelopha.com</u> Main Office: 420 E. 28<sup>th</sup> St.